
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 

HITES/PCD/MP/CLINICAL/RC-04/19-20; Amendment No: 5 dtd.: 02/08/2019                                                                    Page 1 of 1 

 

 

02-08-2019 

Amendment No. 5 

 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry:   HITES/PCD/MP/CLINICAL/RC-04/19-20 dated 01.06.2019 and subsequent 

Amendments 

 

Sub: Amendment No. 5 to the referred tender enquiry   

 

The following changes are being incorporated in the above referred Tender Enquiry Document         

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

The revised time line for of the above referred TED is as below: 

S.No. Rfx. No. Name of the Items 

 Closing date 

for submission 

of online bids 

Time : 13:00 

hrs.  

Closing date  for 

submission of 

tender processing 

fee and EMD in 

physical form* 

Time : 14:00 hrs. 

Date of 

opening of 

online bids 

Time : 14:30 

hrs. 

17 3000004099 Echocardiography machine 14-08-2019 14-08-2019 14-08-2019 

 

 

SECTION - VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 

 

 Sl. No. 17 – Echocardiography Machine (RFx. No. 3000004099) 

 Existing Specification Clarification 
page 74 

para 16 
Peadiatric  and Adult Transthoracic 3 D 

Probe-01 Nos. each 
1. Adult Transthoracic 3 D Probe-01 Nos. 

2.Peadiatric Transthoracic 2 D Probe-01 Nos. 

 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of 

online submission of bids. 

 

i. If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 165 days from 

the date of ender opening. 


